
Otterbein (11-4) -vs- John Carroll (13-1)
5/6/2021 at University Hts, Ohio (Don Shula Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Otterbein Goals: Max Kott (1); Logan Fenech (1); Aidan Moore (1) 
Assists: Ben Lewis (1) 
 
John Carroll Goals: Matt Berdysiak (3); Skyler Blake (2); Bennett Gorman (1); Morgan Morrell (1); Sam Rodgers (1); Ian Flynn (1); Matt
Russo (1) 
Assists: Bennett Gorman (1); Robbie Robinson (1); Tanner Gill-Snow (1); Brendan Whitty (1); Matt Berdysiak (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Don Shula Stadium
Penalties: Mitchel Rolfe 1st/11:53; Quinn Nicodemus 1st/11:53; Nawny Bailey 1st/03:46; Ben Lewis 1st/00:05; Xander Seal 3rd/04:00; Ben
Lewis 4th/06:10; Robbie Robinson 4th/00:49; Ben Lewis 4th/00:20
Officials: Joe Ginley

Date: 5/6/2021
Attendance: 134

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Otterbein 1 0 2 0 3
John Carroll 3 2 2 3 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Otterbein 3 2 7 12 24
John Carroll 11 13 5 4 33

Shots On Goal
Otterbein 3 1 5 5 14
John Carroll 5 8 5 3 21

Saves
Otterbein 2 6 3 0 11
John Carroll 2 1 3 5 11

Turnovers
Otterbein 7 9 5 4 25
John Carroll 7 3 5 4 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Otterbein 7-9
5-
10 6-7 5-5 23-31

John Carroll 6-8 6-6 4-4 6-6 22-24

Ground Balls
Otterbein 7 8 7 5 27
John Carroll 11 9 8 9 37

Face Offs
Otterbein 1 1 3 2 7
John Carroll 3 1 2 2 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Otterbein 0 0 0 1 0-1
John Carroll 4 0 1 2 1-7



Otterbein 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Nick Asuan 0 0 0 4 1 4 0 - -

4 Xander Seal 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
G 6 Zach Groene 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 - -

24 Quinn Nicodemus 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 -
1-

01:00
30 Logan Fenech 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -

34 Mitchel Rolfe 0 0 0 0 6 2 1 -
1-

00:30
40 Lincoln Troxell 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
50 Aidan Moore 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -

51 Ben Lewis 0 1 1 4 0 3 0 -
3-

03:00
52 Ed Rooney 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
2 Ryan Sarka 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

3 Nawny Bailey 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 -
1-

00:30
5 Max Kott 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Davis Tanaka 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5-9 -
12 Dekaider Jackson 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
13 Cole Werbrich 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Jordan Tobler 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
28 Adam Clay 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
48 Austin Bacon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
53 Eddie McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-6 -
54 Trey Bialowas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

Totals 3 1 4 24 27 25 7 7-15
7-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Zach Groene 60:00 10 11 L



John Carroll 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Bennett Gorman 1 1 2 5 1 3 0 - -

4 Robbie Robinson 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00
8 Kevin Hack 0 0 0 7 0 4 0 - -
22 Brendan Whitty 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 - -
29 Sam Rodgers 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
35 Matt Berdysiak 3 1 4 4 1 1 0 - -
44 Conor Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

G 54 Jon Gaglio 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
57 Skyler Blake 2 0 2 5 3 1 2 - -
88 Ian Flynn 1 0 1 2 3 3 0 - -
1 Morgan Morrell 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
3 Cam Cecere 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
5 Adam Grant 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
20 Tanner Gill-Snow 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
21 Brendan Hein 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-1 -
23 Cullen Zarek 0 0 0 4 0 2 1 - -
26 Alexander Sykas 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
77 Clayton Karam 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 - -
91 Ian Venard 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 8-14 -
93 Matt Russo 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 5 15 33 37 19 14 8-15
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
54 Jon Gaglio 30:00 1 3 W
5 Adam Grant 30:00 2 8



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By OTTM JCUM
1st 08:55 Skyler Blake Matt Berdysiak 0 1
1st 06:33 Logan Fenech Unassisted 1 1
1st 03:11 Matt Berdysiak (UP) Unassisted 1 2
1st 00:05 Skyler Blake Unassisted 1 3
2nd 13:12 Bennett Gorman Unassisted 1 4
2nd 09:16 Matt Berdysiak Brendan Whitty 1 5
3rd 09:20 Max Kott Unassisted 2 5
3rd 08:43 Sam Rodgers Unassisted 2 6
3rd 06:47 Matt Russo Robbie Robinson 2 7
3rd 04:33 Aidan Moore Ben Lewis 3 7
4th 12:11 Morgan Morrell Bennett Gorman 3 8
4th 10:14 Matt Berdysiak Tanner Gill-Snow 3 9
4th 08:15 Ian Flynn Unassisted 3 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:53 OTTM Mitchel Rolfe 00:30 FAILURE TO ADVANCE BALL
1st 11:53 OTTM Quinn Nicodemus 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 03:46 OTTM Nawny Bailey 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
1st 00:05 OTTM Ben Lewis 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 04:00 OTTM Xander Seal 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 06:10 OTTM Ben Lewis 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:49 JCUM Robbie Robinson 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:20 OTTM Ben Lewis 01:00 SLASHING


